
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:442
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
CONDITION OF NHS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the highways in Bihar which are not under the National Highways Authority of India but constructed and maintained by the State Government with assistance received from the Union Government;

(b) whether such highways are in a dilapidated condition;

(c) if so, the details of such highways including the stretches/sections;

(d) the assistance provided for the repair and maintenance of these highways during each of the last three years and the current year;
and

(e) the details of the assistance proposed for the construction of the highways as per criteria laid down in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) The following National Highways have not been entrusted to NHAI so far:

NH-2C: km 0 to 105.000 (Dehri to Bihar/UP Border via Akbarpur)

NH-19: Km 129.3 to 143.0 (Bihar/UP border to Chapra Bazar) and km 207.200 to 222.000 (Hajipur to Patna)

NH-28: km 520 to 628 (Muzaffarpur to Barauni)

NH-28B: km 0 to 121.000 (Chhapwa to Bihar/UP Border)

NH-30: km 0 to 117.000 (Mohania to Ara)

NH-30A: km 0 to 69.000 (Fatuha to Barh via Harnaut).

NH-31: km 48.000 to 153.000 (Bihar/Jharkhand Border to Bakhtiyarpur)

NH-80: km 70.00 to 190.00 (Munger to Bihar/Jharkhand border)

NH-81: km 0 to 56.000 ( Kora to Bihar-West Bengal Border)

NH-82: km 0 to 147.000 (Gaya to Mokama via Biharsharif)

NH-83: km 0 to 125.000 (Patna to Dobhi)

NH-98: km 0 to 152.000 (Patna to Bihar/Jharkhand border via Aurangabad)

NH-99: km 0 to 11.000 (Dobhi-Bihar/Jharkhand border)

NH-101: km 0 to 65.000 (Chapra toMohammadpur)

NH-102: km 0 to 75.000 (Chapra to Muzaffarpur)

NH-103: km 0 to 58.000 (Hajipur to Musrigharari)

NH-104: km 0 to 214.000 (Chakia to Narhaia)

NH-105: km 0 to 55.000 (Darbhanga to Jainagar)


NH-106: km 0 to 138.000 (Birpur to Bihpur)

NH-107: km 0 to 180.000 (Maheshkhunt to Purnea via Madhepura)

NH-110: km 0 to 89.000 (Biharsharif to Arwal)

(b)& (c) National Highways are maintained in traffic worthy condition out of the available budgetary resources.

(d) The allocation made during the last three years for repair and maintenance of National Highways in Bihar is as under:

Year  NH(O)  M&R

2007-08  103.62  38.90

2008-09  94.00  55.10

2009-10  296.93  71.21

Total  494.55  165.21

(e) Development of National Highways is taken up through Annual Plan prepared on the basis of inter-se-priority for traffic need and availability of resource.
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